


MEET THE TEAM

Unit Leader (Aaron) Deputy Unit Leader (Katie)

wrexham

Moz + Ethan (Media) SCOUTS

croatiai8

Colleen (Kit Organization)
Kelvin (Scout Parent Liaison)
Kelvin, Lisa, Claire, Sarah, Steve (Fundraising squad!)

Anne-Marie (The legal bits!)

Angela, David, James, Josh, Neil! (have yet to be assigned
roles)




DATES FOR THE DIARY

Bag Packing (November 26th) Broughton Shopping centre Tesco’s.
Parents support encouraged!! wrexham

SCOUTS

o _ o

Upcoming
Events

—




FUNDRAISING

As a part of this international trip, opportunities to raise a

significant amount of the total (£850 pp) are widely available! wrexham
- : . SCOUTS
We have our fundraising team who are targeting a minimum goal croatial8

( £6k) to help maximize your experience on this trip. Your
involvement in this will help us reach this goal! Meaning we can
reduce the cost of the trip for you!

We also encourage as many parents as possible to step forwards
and join our fundraising squad as this trip is as much for you as
it is for the youth!

Have any good ideas on how we can raise more money to help your
child enjoy Croatia to its full potential, Let us know! And join our
Fundraising squad!!

Speak to Kelvin, Claire, Steve, Lisa or Sarah about joining the team!




Deposit 1

Deposit 2

Payment 1
Payment 2
Payment 3
Payment 4
Payment 5
Payment 6
Payment 7
Departure

Spending

Date

29/08/2017
27/10/2017
30/11/2017
30/12/2017
29/01/2018
28/02/2018
30/03/2018
29/04/2018
29/05/2018
14/08/2018

01/07/2018

PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Payment
£125.00
£110

£90

£90

£90

£90

£90

£90

£75

£TBA

Remaining
£725.00

wrexham

615 SCOUTS

croatiai8

£525
£435
£345
£255
£165
£75
£0




HOW TO PAY

You can pay by cheque or bank transfer - please don’t pay by cash as
this places risks on the leaders who take to the bank wrexham

SCOUTS

croatiai8

- CHEQUES - make payable to Wrexham District Scouts and write your
child’s name on back and ‘Croatia Payment’, then take along to
Wrexham Scout HQ on the Wednesday BEFORE payment date and
hand to one of the Leadership team who will be there collecting

- BANK TRANSFER - please transfer direct to our account (details below)
and email/message proof (a photo of the computer screen or
receipt) to Aaron (capt wright@hotmail.co.uk)

Account name: Wrexham District Scouts
Account number: 08130728
Sort code: 55-81-42




COST BREAKDOWN

= H
2 5| @ e
5| 2 2
o o = =
PRICE BREAKDOWN o o 2 2
VENTURE ABROAD £557.00| £570.00| £15,039.00]  £8,550.00
CLOTHING £14.00| £14.00] £378.00 £210.00
TRANSPORT - THERE £20.00| £20.00]  £540.00 £300.00
ACTIVITY £200.00| £200.00| £5,400.00]  £3,000.00
FOOD £20.00| £20.00]  £540.00 £300.00
INFLATION FOR 2017 PRICES £20.00| £20.00]  £540.00 £300.00
TRANSPORT TO AIRPORT AND BACK £20.00| £20.00  £540.00 £300.00
Contengincy
INSURANCE £20.00| £20.00]  £540.00 £300.00
TOTAL £871.00| £884.00| £23,517.00| £13,260.00

wrexham

SCOUTS

croatiai8




DETAILS OF THE TRIP

Day 1- Arrive 8:30 pm

wrexham
Day 2- Explore Pula!! SCOUTS

Day 3, 4,5,6- Various day trips round Croatia and Venice. croatiai8

Day 7- YouShape Day! You decide! &)
Day 8- Return 10:40pm.




ITINERARY

AMPHITHEATRE
ADVENTURE BOAT TRIP chreoﬂﬁaTHsl
SNORKELLING croatiai8
BAREDINE CAVES
CROATIA ~ AUSTRIA - _
SPELEO ADVENTURE SLovEA | Vaad .- % et U
ITALY 7 NN .
BOAT TOUR ._ -. ol o 0 S
WATER PARK Point" . . 4 mmrsm& - cgpm.,\
VENICE Savudrija Ri].ltl. o ;Ogulin N \;&, Vinkove 'Q‘\{ykovu
5 Kl'k % . SR e
RM:{,h ‘ 4 " Plitvicé‘l;akes s';‘,'gg"" =
Pn"“ o ‘.R‘b X Nlﬁonul Park | .»I"”
Kamenjak .\, 2.'~ \ -.co;pu_.: S OSNIAL A
= RO -5 ‘. HERCEGOVINA %
%, "'I:%ghd" oknin 4
/)(‘- b Qﬂbﬂl“‘\
& split #50lin lmotsld
ITALY Y ) — 'Makarska ‘ Mgr‘i?gr':\egko

\-(

Oc——=ss100 km , - : &
Qw5120 miles 4 Korcula “5a -
fp! ~ Mljet (0 Dubrovnlk

ape., e
Ostn ALBANIA




LOCAL PRICES .-

Exchange rates - £1 = 8.5 HRK

Things you might buy..? s"‘geoﬂﬁ?rnsl
McDonalds - 35 Kuna (£4.11) croatiaid
Coke/Pepsi — 12.93 Kuna (£1.50)
Pizza - 51 Kuna (£6)

Just some examples!




PARENT’S SUPPORT

Have any great fundraising ideas tucked away? Or a chance for
you child to raise money through sponsored events
(sponsored walks etc)? Tell us about it! Make some noise!

Facebook page! You are all connected to the team through our
Croatia 2018 Facebook page. Don’t be afraid to post about
anything you need to know or if you would like to let us
know about any fundraising opportunities! This is just as
much a trip for you as it for your child!

wrexham

SCOUTS

croatiai8




ANY QUESTIONS?

wrexham

SCOUTS

croatiai8




