

MEET THE TEAM

Unit Leader (Aaron) Deputy Unit Leader (Katie)

Moz + Ethan (Media)

Colleen (Kit Organization)

Kelvin (Scout Parent Liaison)

Kelvin, Lisa, Claire, Sarah, Steve (Fundraising squad!)

Anne-Marie (The legal bits!)

Angela, David, James, Josh, Neil! (have yet to be assigned roles)



DATES FOR THE DIARY

Bag Packing (November 26th) Broughton Shopping centre Tesco's. Parents support encouraged!!

Parents?





FUNDRAISING

As a part of this international trip, opportunities to raise a significant amount of the total (£850 pp) are widely available!



We also encourage as many parents as possible to step forwards and join our fundraising squad as this trip is as much for you as it is for the youth!

Have any good ideas on how we can raise more money to help your child enjoy Croatia to its full potential, Let us know! And join our Fundraising squad!!

Speak to Kelvin, Claire, Steve, Lisa or Sarah about joining the team!



PAYMENT SCHEDULE

	Date	Payment	Remaining
Deposit 1	29/08/2017	£125.00	£725.00
Deposit 2	27/10/2017	£110	£615
Payment 1	30/11/2017	£90	£525
Payment 2	30/12/2017	£90	£435
Payment 3	29/01/2018	£90	£345
Payment 4	28/02/2018	£90	£255
Payment 5	30/03/2018	£90	£165
Payment 6	29/04/2018	£90	£75
Payment 7	29/05/2018	£75	£0
Departure	14/08/2018		
Spending	01/07/2018	£TBA	



HOW TO PAY

You can pay by <u>cheque</u> or <u>bank transfer</u> - please don't pay by cash as this places risks on the leaders who take to the bank



- CHEQUES make payable to Wrexham District Scouts and write your child's name on back and 'Croatia Payment', then take along to Wrexham Scout HQ on the Wednesday BEFORE payment date and hand to one of the Leadership team who will be there collecting
- BANK TRANSFER please transfer direct to our account (details below) and email/message proof (a photo of the computer screen or receipt) to Aaron (<u>capt_wright@hotmail.co.uk</u>)

Account name: Wrexham District Scouts

Account number: 08130728

Sort code: 55-81-42

COST BREAKDOWN





DETAILS OF THE TRIP

Day 1- Arrive 8:30 pm

Day 2- Explore Pula!!

Day 3, 4,5,6- Various day trips round Croatia and Venice.

Day 7- YouShape Day! You decide!

Day 8- Return 10:40pm.





ITINERARY

AMPHITHEATRE
ADVENTURE BOAT TRIP
SNORKELLING
BAREDINE CAVES
SPELEO ADVENTURE
BOAT TOUR
WATER PARK
VENICE





LOCAL PRICES

Exchange rates - £1 = 8.5 HRK

Things you might buy..?

McDonalds – 35 Kuna (£4.11)

Coke/Pepsi – 12.93 Kuna (£1.50)

Pizza – 51 Kuna (£6)

Just some examples!





PARENT'S SUPPORT

Have any great fundraising ideas tucked away? Or a chance for you child to raise money through sponsored events (sponsored walks etc)? Tell us about it! Make some noise!

Facebook page! You are all connected to the team through our Croatia 2018 Facebook page. Don't be afraid to post about anything you need to know or if you would like to let us know about any fundraising opportunities! This is just as much a trip for you as it for your child!



ANY QUESTIONS?



